PRECISION TITLE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Limited Liability Company to Individual)

Doc#: 1613249204 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/11/2016 03:31 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PTC 237.00

10/2

THE GRANTOR(S)

Clybourn Construction, LLC

an Illinois Limited Liability Company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transect business in the State of Illinois for and in consideration of the sum of (\$10) Ten DOLLARS, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Managers of said Illinois Limited Liability Company, CON EYS and WARRANTS to

James A. Thomason, an unmarried person and Cory R. Godlewski, an umarried person as joint tenants

of the City of Chicago, County of Cook and the State of illing is the following described Real Estate situated in the County of **Cook** in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. *TO HAVE AND TO HOLD SAID PREMISES

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Llincis, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Permanent Index Numbers (PINS): 14-30-400-019-0000 and 14-30-400-020-0000

Address of Real Estate: 2442 N. Clybourn Street. Unit 1, Parking P. 5, Chicago, Illinois 60618

We. 60614

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record, and to General Taxes for 2015 and subsequent years.

1613249204 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused be signed to these presents by its Manager	its corporate seal to	be hereto:	affixed, and has ca	aused its name to
be signed to these presents by its Managers	s, Marko Boldun a	nd Art G	ureyich on this	day of
Impress		Mul	1411	_
Corporate Seal	By: Marko Bo	ldun, as o	e of the Manage	rs
Here	.	1	4	
	By: Art Gurev	igh, as one	of the Managers	
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	of the ivialiagers	
State of 'ninois, County of Cook				
for the County and	State aforesaid, DO	i, the und	ersigned, a Notar	y Public In and
and Art Gurevich	known to me to	he two /2	Of the Monage	viarko Boldun
Cly bourn Consul	action, Ella an	Illinois Li	mitad Listilia.	Δ .
personally known a	u ilic io ne ine cama	MORCON NO	hace	1 11 1
rologonig manung	ut, appeared befor	'e me thic	dou in mount	*
The street with the street with the street s	Q ////A	ν \setminus	consiste the second	
delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate scal of the limited liability company to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of				
Of Said limited liability common and the common section of				
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of limited liability company for the ass and purposes therein set forth.				
C/A	es and purposes the	rem set fo	rth.	
Given under my hand and official 360 Als	day of	MA	W 20)	16
Commission expires			× 700	
Commission expires				
**************************************	٠// محم		NOT AND A DESTRE	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			NOTARY PUBL	
This instrument was prepared by: Rick J. Erick	kson, 716 Lee Stree	t, Des Pla	ines, Illinois 600	16
			A.	
MAIL TO:	SEND SHESTO			
M. W. S.	SEND SUBSEQ	OENI 1	A CBULS TO:	
Ms. Alisa Levin Attorney at Law Levin Law Ltd.	Cory Godlewski	and James	Thomason	
2138 W. Chicago Avenue,	2442 N. Clybouri	ı, Unit 1	1/20	•
Chicago, Illinois 60622	Chicago, Illinois	60618	in the second	
3127720-0082				
OR	REAL ESTA	ATE TRANS		09-May-2016
Recorder's Office Box No		(SE)	COUNTY: ILLINOIS:	212.50 425.00
Tools of thee Box IVO.			TOTAL:	637.50
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS	14-30-400	-019-0000	20160501600252	1-511-108-928
Exempt Under Provision of	DEAL FO			
Paragraph E Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act.	REALES	ATE TRANS		09-May-2016
Date:	(\$ 00 pt		CHICAGO: CTA:	3,187.50
	14.00	<b>7</b>	TOTAL	1,275.00 4,462.50 •
Claura	14-30-40 * Total does	U-019-0000	20160501600252	
Signature	4000	v. mciude ;	any applicable penalty	or interest due

C:\Users\Rick\Google Drive\Real Estate\Closing Docs 2016\Clybourn Construction LLC. 2442 N. Clybourn Unit 1 Purchaser Godlewski Thomason.doc

1613249204 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

Permanent Index Numbers (PINS): 14-30-400-019-0000 and 14-30-400-020-0000

Address of Real Estate:

2442 N. Clybourn Street. Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 60618

Ave.

60614

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1 IN 2442 N. CLYBOURN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF LOTS 20 AND 21 IN BLOCK 7 IN FULLERTON'S 2ND ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH 30, 2016 AS DOCUMENT 1609039045, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-5, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY RECORDED MARCH 30, 2016 AS DOCUMENT 1609039045.

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the panefit of said unit set forth in the Declaration of Condominium; and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining land described therein.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.